
For Super Big Fish!

It prevent from slipping off!

Most suitable for
Neko rig of Batefiness!

CAPTAIN HOOK

Hook Size

#4

#3

#2

#1

/a pack

8

8

8

8

Price(Tax-excluded)

300 yen

300 yen

300 yen

300 yen

A New Wacky Hook for both Vertical Piercing and V-piercing

Our know-how developed in Inch Wacky and Pile Driver was transferred to a wacky 

hook. Sharply-angled throat makes V-piercing possible, which is terrific for a wacky 

setting with your Neko rig. The long, holding bend of the hook has enough power to 

hold on even in case of vertical piercing, promising a perfect hooking.

■The long, holding bend of the hook has 

enough power to hold on even in case of 

vertical piercing, promising a perfect hooking.

■Sharply-angled throat makes 

V-piercing possible, 

■High-strength toughness wire

It is a wire for big bass of the high-strength 

carbon material adoption. 

CAPTAIN HOOK 
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